BRAINTOOL PRIVACY POLICY

Last updated [July 23, 2021]

INTRODUCTION

BrainTool ("we" or "us" or "our") completely respects the privacy of our users ("user" or "you"). We do not track any personal information and rely entirely on Google's apis and infrastructure. This privacy policy is required by various app stores.

This Privacy Policy explains any ways we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you use the BrainTool browser extension. Please read this privacy policy and if you do not agree with its terms please do not use the extension.

We reserve the right to make changes to this Privacy Policy. We will alert you about any changes by updating the "Last Updated" date of this Privacy Policy. Any changes or modifications will be effective immediately upon posting the updated Privacy Policy on the Site, and you waive the right to receive specific notice of each such change or modification.

You are encouraged to periodically review this Privacy Policy to stay informed of updates. You will be deemed to have been made aware of, will be subject to, and will be deemed to have accepted the changes in any revised Privacy Policy by your continued use of the Site after the date such revised Privacy Policy is posted.

This Privacy Policy was created using Termly's Privacy Policy Generator.

COLLECTION OF YOUR INFORMATION

The BrainTool extension app consists of extension code running inside the Browser, allowing it to open and close windows and tabs on your behalf and to collect the URLs of tabs you chose to save; and of a set of code hosted on braintool.org which is downloaded to your browser.

By default BrainTool only stores information within your browser's local storage. It optionally interacts with a file on your Google Drive to store your saved information. The optional premium subscription forwards to Stripe for payment processing and creates an anonymous account in a Google Firebase database.

No information is uploaded to the BrainTool.org site. The information we access includes:

Personal Data

Your Google profile information is used to authenticate with Google for GDrive access. Credit card and email information is required by Stripe for payment processing. This personal data is used solely by those third parties and is not stored by BrainTool.

Derivative Data, Financial Data, Social Network Data, Mobile Device data

No data of any of these, or any other forms, are collected or stored.

USE OF YOUR INFORMATION

No information is stored by us. Your information is used only to perform the extensions function.

DISCLOSURE OF YOUR INFORMATION

We do not collect information and therefore have nothing that could be disclosed.

TRACKING TECHNOLOGIES & THIRD-PARTY WEBSITES

We use Google Analytics to capture aggregated statistics on installs, upgrades and feature usage. We do not use any other tracking technologies or interact with any websites other than those required for the optional features described above.

SECURITY OF YOUR INFORMATION

The BrainTool app and extension operate entirely within the scope of your browser. BrainTool.org is a static site hosted on github.com and used only to store and serve the application code. The only interactions outside the browser are to the Google Analytics service, to Google Drive to optionally save your BrainTool file, and to Stripe/Firebase to optionally create a premium subscription. We do not record your browsing information other than when necessary to store the sites you wish to save in your BrainTool file, all transmissions are encrypted, and nothing is saved or stored anywhere else.

POLICY FOR CHILDREN

We do not knowingly solicit information from or market to children under the age of 13. If you become aware of any data we have collected from children under age 13, please contact us using the contact information provided below.

OPTIONS REGARDING YOUR INFORMATION

Account Information

There is no required BrainTool account of any kind. To record subscription information an anonymous account is created on a Google Firebase server, nothing other than the Stripe subscription ID is stored in this account.

Emails and Communications

We do not collect contact information and will not contact you. Note that Stripe payment processing does generally require an email address and is subject to their terms of service.

CONTACT US

If you have questions or comments about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at: braintool.extension@gmail.com